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Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System 

Annual Report of Holding Companies-FR Y-6· 

Report at the close of business as of the end of fiscal year 

This Report is required by law: Section 5(c)(1 )(A) of the Bank 
Holding Company Act (12 U.S.C. § 1844 (c)(1)(A)); Section 8(a) 
of the International Banking Act (12 U.S.C. § 3106(a)); Sections 
11(a)(1), 25 and 25A of the Federal Reserve Act (12 U.S.C. 
§§ 248(a)(1), 602, and 611a); Section 211.13(c) of Regulation K 
(12 C.F.R. § 211 .13(c)); and Section 225.5(b) of Regulation Y (12 
C.F.R. § 225.5(b)) and section 10(c)(2)(H) of the Home Owners' 
Loan Act. Return to the appropriate Federal Reserve Bank the 
original and the number of copies specified. 

NOTE: The Annual Report of Holding Companies must be signed 
by one director of the top-tier holding company. This individual 
should also be a senior official of the top-tier holding company. In 
the event that the top-tier holding company does not have an 
individual who is a senior official and is also a director, the chair
man of the board must sign the report. 

I, Patrick J. Fehring 
Name of the Holding Company Director and Official 

Chairman, President and CEO 
Title of the Holding Company Director and Official 

attest that the Annual Report of Holding Companies (including 
the supporting attachments) for this report date has been pre
pared in conformance with the instructions issued by the Federal 
Reserve System and are true and correct to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. 

With respect to information regarding individuals contained in this 
report, the Reporter certifies that it has the authority to provide this 
information to the Federal Reserve. The Reporter also certifies 
that it has the authority, on behalf of each individual, to consent or 
object to public release of information regarding that individual. 
The Federal Reserve may assume, in the absence of a request for 
confidential treatment submitted in accordance with the Board's 
"Rules Regarding Availability of Information," 12 C.FR. Part 261, 
that the Reporter and individual consent to public release of all 
de.fflils_,f.n the report concerning fbat individual. 

\� . 
Date of S ignat ure 

For holding companies not registered with the SEC-

Indicate status of Annual Report to Shareholders: 
� is included with the FR Y-6 report 
D will be sent under separate cover 
D is not prepared 

For Federal Reserv59� Use'5t!5 
RSSD ID � � Ci. 

C.I. 

This report form is to be filed by all top-tier bank holding compa
nies and top-tier savings and loan holding companies organized 
under U.S. law, and by any foreign banking organization that 
does not meet the requirements of and is not treated as a qualify
ing foreign banking organization under Section 211.23 of 
Regulation K (12 C.F.R. § 211.23). (See page one of the general 
instructions for more detail of who must file.) The Federal 
Reserve may not conduct or sponsor, and an organization (or a 
person) is not required to respond to, an information collection 
unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. 

Date of Report (top-tier holding company's fiscal year-end): 

December 31, 2015 
Month I Day I Year 

N/A 
Reporter's Legal Entity Identifier (LEI) (20-Character LEI Code) 

Reporter's Name, Street, and Mailing Address 

Level One Bancorp.,lnc. 
Legal Title of Holding Company 

32991 Hamilton Court 
(Mailing Address of the Holding Company) Street I P.O. Box 

Farmington Hills _M_I _____ _ 4_83_ 3_4 ___ _ 

City State Zip Code 

Physical Location (if different from mailing address) 

Person to whom questions about this report should be directed: 
David C. Walker EVP, CFO & TREASURER 
Name 

248-737-6903 
Area Code I Phone Number I Extension 

248-536-5060 
Area Code I FAX Number 

dwalker@levelonebank.com 
E-mail Address 

www.levelonebank.com 

Title 

Address (URL) for the Holding Company's web page 

Does the reporter request confidential treatment for any portion of this 
submission? 

0 Yes Please identify the report items to which this request applies: 

�No 

O In accordance with the instructions on pages GEN-2 
and 3, a letter justifying the request is being provided. 

O The information for which confidential treatment is sought 
is being submitted separately labeled "Confidential." 

Public reporting burden for this information collection is estimated to vary from 1.3 to 101 hours per response, with an average of 5.25 hours per response, including time to gather and 
maintain data in the required form and to review instructions and complete the information collection. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of 
informalion. including suggestions for reducing this burden to: Secretary, Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System. 2oth and C Streets. NW. Washington. DC 20551. and to the 
Office or Management and Budget. Paperwork Reduction Project (7100-0297), Washington. DC 20503. 

12/2015 



Report Item 1: 

Report Item 2a: 

Report Item 2b: 

FR Y-6 

LEVEL ONE BANCORP, INC. 

FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 

Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2015 

The bank holding company prepares an annual report for its securities holders. 
A copy is included with the FR Y-6 report. 

Organizational chart 

LEVEL ONE BANCORP, INC. 

Farmington Hills, Ml. 48334 

State of Incorporation - Michigan 

100% 

LEVEL ONE BANK 

Farmington Hills, Ml. 48334 

State of Incorporation - Michigan 

All entities do not have a LEI 

Branch verification has been emailed on 03/24/2016. A copy is included with the FR Y-6 report. 

4/20/2016 8:37 AM 



Branch Branch 

Data Effective Service ID_RSSD 

Action Date Type . Pooular Narne 
Full Service 3612525 LEVEL ONE BANK 
(Head Office\ 
Full Service 2804510 BIRMINGHAM 

BRANCH 
Full Service 4418676 BLOOMFIELD 

TOWNSHIP BRANCH 

Name 12/1/2015 Full Service 4062442 FARMINGTON HILLS 
Change GRAND RIVER 

� IRR""',...u 

(� tJ 
12/1/2015 Full Service 4748618 FARMINGTON HILLS I 

Nii>fe 12/112015 Full Service 4222462 FARMINGTON HILLS II 
Chango 

Full Service 3739075 FERNDALE OFFICE 

Full Service 3079865 NORTHVILLE 
BRANCH 

FuH Service 3482166 NOVI BRANCH 

Full Service 3739066 STERLING HEIGHTS 
BRANCH 

LEVEL ONE BANCORP, INC. 
FR Y-6 Depository Institution Branch verification 

Street Address 
32991 HAMILTON 
COURT 
1732 WEST MAPLE 
ROAD 
37100 
WOODWARD 

'"'c'" >C 

37000 GRAND 
RIVER AVENUE 
SI llT" rnn 

30201 ORCHARD 
LAKE ROAD. 
lsr11..-"' 165 
31000 
NORTHWESTERN 
HIGHWAY. SUITE 
150 
22635 
WOODWARD 

IAVi::t..n1c 
20550 HAGGERTY 
ROAD 
44350 WEST 
TWELVE MILE 
43683 
SCHOENHERR 

In"'"'"' 

12/31/15 
Email to BranchReview@chi.frb.org 

Zip 
City State Code County Country 

FARMINGTON Ml 48334 OAKLAND UNITED STATES 
HILLS 
BIRMINGHAM Ml 48009 OAKLAND UNITED STATES 

BLOOMFIELD Ml 48304 OAKLAND UNITED STATES 
HILLS 

FARMINGTON Ml 48335 OAKLAND UNITED STATES 
HILLS 

FARMINGTON Ml 48334 OAKLAND UNITED STATES 
HILLS 

FARMINGTON Ml 48334 OAKLAND UNITED STATES 
HILLS 

FERNDALE Ml 48220 OAKLAND UNITED STATES 

NORTHVILLE Ml 48167 WAYNE UNITED STATES 

NOVI Ml 48377 OAKLAND UNITED STATES 

STERLING Ml 48313 MACOMB UNITED STATES 
HEIGHTS 

'"""" 

Office Papular 
FDIC Office ID_RSSD Na111e 

UNINUM' Number� Head Office . Con1ments Chanaed to 
458102 O LEVEL ONE BANK 3612525 

290774 6 LEVEL ONE BANK 3612525 

531445 10 LEVEL ONE BANK 3612525 

Not Required Not Required LEVEL ONE BANK 3612525 Filed FRY-10 Grand River 
Branch 

Nol Required Not Requlred LEVEL ONE BANK 3612525 Flied FRY-10 Orchard Lake 
Branch 

61125 5 LEVEL ONE BANK 3612525 Filed FRY-10 Northwostern 
HWY Branch 

465873 8 LEVEL ONE BANK 3612525 

519708 9 LEVEL ONE BANK 3612525 

Nol Required Nol Required LEVEL ONE BANK 3612525 

453082 7 LEVEL ONE BANK 3612525 

-



Re art Item 3: Securities Holders 

FR Y-6 

LEVEL ONE BANCORP, INC. 
FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 

Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2015 

Current Securities Holders with ownership, control or holdings of 5% or more with power to vote 
as of fiscal year ending 12-31-2015 

(1 )(a) 
Name & Address (City, State, 
Country) 

TRSD Holdings LLC (Thomas 
Fabbri Votes Shares) 
Warren, Ml. USA 

James L. Beilinson Living 
Trust, 
Bloomfield Hills, Ml. USA 

Stefan Wanczyk 
Rochester Hills, Ml. USA 

(1 )(b) 
Country of 
Citi zenship or 
Incorporation 

USA 

USA 

USA 

(1 )(c) 
Number and 
Percentage of Each 
Class of Voting 
Securi ties 

688,900 -10.92% 
common stock 

692,375 - 10.97% 
common stock 

600,000 - 9.51 % 
common stock 

(1 )(c) 
Number and 
Percentage of Each 
Class of Voting 
Securities 

27,397 - 0.43% stock 
options 

14,762- 0.23% stock 
option 

5000 - 0.08% stock 
option 

Securities Holders not listed in 3(1)(a) through (3)(1)(c) that had 
ownership, control or holdings of 5% or more with power to vote 
during the fiscal year ending 12-31-2015 

(Z)(a) (Z)(b) (Z)(c) 
Name & Address Country of Number and 
(City, State, Country) Citizenship or Percentage of Each 

Incorporation Class of Voting 
Securities 

Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 

Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable 

3/24/2016 8:20 AM 

http:600,000-9.51


FR Y-6 

LEVEL ONE BANCORP, INC. 
FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 

Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2015 

Report Item 4: Insiders 
(1)(a)(b)(c) and (2)(a)(b)(c) 

(1) (2) (3)(a) (3)(b) (3)(c) (4)(a) (4)(b) (4)(c) 
LISI ncunes or ou1er 

companies (includes 
partnerships) if 25% 

or more of voting 
Percentage of securities are held 

Principal Title & Position Title & Position Percentage of Voting Securities (List names of 
Occupation if other with Bank with Subsidiaries Title & Position with Other Voting Securities in Subsidiaries companies and 

Names & Address (City, than with Bank Holding (include names of Businesses (include names of in Bank Holding (include names percentage of voting 
State, Country) Holding Company Company subsidiaries) other businesses) Company of subsidiaries) securities held) 

Patrick J. Fehring, N/A Director, Director, Chairman, N/A 1.92% None N/A 
Northville, Ml. USA Chairman, President & CEO 

President & CEO 

David C. Walker, N/A EVP & CFO EVP, CFO & N/A 0.44% None N/A 
Brighton, Ml. USA Treasurer 

Gregory Wernette, NIA EVP & CLO EVP, CLO & N/A 0.16% None N/A 
Troy, Ml. USA Secretary 

James Beilinson, Real Estate Director None Managing Director, 10.97% 
l 

None See Attached 
Bloomfield Hills, Ml. USA Management Riverstone Communities, LLC 

Shukri W. David, M.D., Medical Doctor Director None Section Chief-Division of 1.63% None See Attached 
Bingham Farms, Ml. USA Cardiology, 

St. John Health System 
(Healthcare) 

Thomas Fabbri, Commercial Director None President & CEO, 10.92% None See Attached 
Warren, Ml. USA Cleaning Services Aaro Companies 

Stefan Wanczyk, Engineering I Director None President & CEO,, Utica 9.51% None See Attached 
Rochester Hills, Ml. USA Manufacturing Enterprises Inc. 

3/2412016 8:24 AM 



FR Y-6 

LEVEL ONE BANCORP, INC. 
FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 

Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2015 

Report Item 4: Insiders 
(1)(a)(b)(c) and (2)(a)(b)(c) 

(1) (2) (3)(a) (3)(b) (3)(c) (4)(a) (4)(b) (4)(c) 
LI::it ncu11e::> or utner 

companies (includes 
partnerships) if 25% 

or more of voting 
Percentage of securities are held 

Principal Title & Position Title & Position Percentage of Voting Securities (List names of 
Occupation if other with Bank with Subsidiaries Title & Position with Other Voting Securities in Subsidiaries companies and 

Names & Address (City, than with Bank Holding (include names of Businesses (include names of in Bank Holding (include names percentage of voting 
State, Country) Holding Company Company subsidiaries) other businesses) Company of subsidiaries) securities held) 

Mark J. Herman, Property Director None President & COO, 3.09% None See Attached 
Brighton, Ml. USA Management ANY! Management Company 

(Real Estate) 

Steven H. Rivera, D.O., Medical Doctor Director None Managing Director, 0.56% None N/A 
Grosse Point�.Shores, Independent Emergency 
Ml.USA Physicians (Healthcare), 

Michael Brillati, LLC Insurance I Director None Founder & CEO, 0.36% ,. None See·Attacbed 
Macomb, Ml. USA Investment Salus Group (Service) 

I 

Barbara Allushuski, Human Resources Director None President & CEO, 0.16% None See,Attached 
Southfield, Ml. USA Consulting Blue Heron Talent, LLC 

Victor Ansara, Restaurant Director None Chi�f Executive Officer, 1.35% None See Attached 
Farmington Hills, Ml. USA Management Ansara Restaurant Group (Food 

Services) 

2 3/24/2016 8:24 AM 



Report Item (4)(c) 

FR Y-6 

LEVEL ONE BANCORP, INC. 
FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 

Fiscal Year Endinl] December 31, 2015 

List names of other companies (includes partnerships) if 25o/� or more of the voting securities are held 
(List names of companies and percentage of voting securities held) 

Name Owners hi 

James L. Beilinson, Director 
Telegraph Road Holdings, Birmingham, Ml. 
Holiday I, Stuart, FL. 
Lakeshore, Hallandale, FL. 
Orange Blossom, Davie, FL. 
Riverside, Jenson Beach, FL. 
Sunnydale, Hallandale, FL. 
Biscayne Breeze, Hollywood, FL. 
Happy Trails, Clearwater, FL. 
Holiday II, Lake Worth, FL. 
Mariners Cove, Clearwater, FL. 
Orange Grove, Lake Worth, FL. 
Pinecrest II, St. Petersburg, FL. 
Seminole, Ft. Pierce, FL. 
Sun-N-Shade, Punta Gorda, FL. 
Swaying Palms, Davie, FL. 
Bell Mountain Management, LLC, Birmingham, Ml. 
Florida Manufactured Housing Services, LLC, Birmingham, Ml. 
Miami Heights, Miami, FL. 
Pinecrest I, Hollywood, FL. 
Groveland, Melbourne, FL. 
Pineview, Ft. Pierce, FL. 
Ridgecrest, Ft. Pierce, FL. 
Westgate, Cocoa, FL. 
Meadows, Melbourne, FL. 
Boardwalk, Homestead, FL. 
Hollandale, Melbourne, FL. 
Metzger Rd., Ft. Pierce, FL. 
Casa Del Monte, W. Palm Beach, FL. 
Palm Beach, Lake Worth, FL. 
Sea Esta, Hallandale, FL. 
Parkside, Rochester, MN. 
Pleasantview, Duluth, MN. 
Sunrise1 Cocoa, FL. 
Circle, Newport News, VA. 
Manassas, Manassas, VA. 
Deer Creek, Stockbridge, GA. 
Shangri-La, Colorado Springs, CO. 
Wbitehurst, Concord, NC. 
Franklin, Franklin, TN. 
Gwinnett, Loganville, GA. 
Tara, Jonesboro, GA. 
Clayton, Jonesboro, GA. 
Crescent, Gloucester, NJ. 
Clayton Retail, Jonesboro, GA. 
Roseville, Roseville, MN. 
Shady Oak, Houston, TX. 
West Bay Oaks, Largo , FL. 
Hobe Sound, Hobe Sound, FL. 
Capri, Phoenix, AZ. 
Bay Creek, Loganville, GA. 
Horseshoe, Raleigh, NC. 
Knollwood, Alexander, AR. 
Paradise Island, Ft. Lauderdale, FL. 

100.00% 
95.00% 
95.00% 
95.00% 
95.00% 
95.00% 
95.00% 
95.00% 
95.00% 
95.00% 
95.00% 
95.00% 
95.00% 
95.00% 
95.00% 
95.00% 
93.55% 
93.00% 
93.00% 
92.50% 
92.5°0% 
92.50% 
92.50% 
90.00% 
85.00% 
85.00% 
85.00% 
83.87% 
83.50% 
75.50% 
75.00% 
75.00% 
75.00% 
74.50% 
74.50% 
73.75% 
73.75% 
73.75% 
73,67% 
73.67% 
73.67% 
73.66% 
73.64% 
73.62% 
73.25% 
73.25% 
73.25% 
71.80% 
67.50% 
64.91% 
64.91% 
64.91% 
63.34% 

3/24/2016 8:24 AM 



Report Item (4)(c) 

FR Y-6 

LEVEL ONE BANCORP, INC. 
FARMINGTON HILLS, MiCHl_GAN 

Fiscal Year Endinil December 31, 2015 

List names of other companies (includes partnerships) if 25% or more of the voting securities are held 
(List names of companies and percentage of voting securities held) 

New England, Hollywood, FL. 
Royal Palm, Lake Worth, FL. 
The Village, Ft Lauderdale, FL. 
Lakeside, West Palm Beach, FL. 
Sheldon, Ft. Lauderdale, FL. 
Pickwick, Greenacres, FL. 

Name 

Riverstone Communities, Birmingham, Ml. 
Hobe Village, Hobe Sound, FL. 
Moonlight, Davie, FL. 
Medley, Medley, FL. 
Charlotte Hills, Charlotte, NC. 
Peachtree, Sugar Hill, GA. 
B&B Investments, LLC, Sterling Heights, Ml. 
Bayshore, Hot Springs, AR. 
Mineral Springs, Raleigh, NC. 
Oak Terrace, Rocliester, MN. 
Pine Knoll, Monroe, NC. 
Riverbanks, Myrtle Beach, SC. 
Riverview, Greenvile, SC. 
Sunbelt, Greensville, SC. 
Village Park, Austin, TX. 
6675 Telegraph Investment Holdings, LLC, Birmingham, Ml. 
Riverstone Hospitality, LLC, Birmingham, Ml. 
Capitol Manor, Del Valle, TX. 
Driftwood, Davie, FL. 
Town & Country, Maplewood, MN. 
Orchard Grove, Boulder, CO. 
Owen Creek, Alexander, AR. 
Riverstone Investments I, LLC, Birmingham, Ml. 
Riverstone Growth Partners, LLC, Birmingham, Ml. 

Victor Ansara 
Portofino Restaurant Inc., Wyandotte, Ml. 
Portofino Land Co. Wyandotte, Ml. 

Shukri David (Director) 
Shudun Holdings, L.L.C. 
ABO Investments, L.L.C. 
Batavia Golf Center, L.L.C. 
Bauer Crossing, Inc. 

Thomas Fabbri ( Director) 
Aaro Properties, LLC Warren, Ml 
Commercial Janitorial Supply Co. Warrem, Ml 
Fabbri Lakeview Properties, LLC Lexington, Ml 
Lakeview Hills Development Co. Lexington, Ml 
Lakeview Hills Golf Resort Lexington, Ml 
Lakeview Hills Realty Co. Lexington, Ml 
TRSD Holdings, Ml 

Mark Herman 
Topwater Group, LLC 
Greenville NT, LLC 

2 

Ownershi 

63.00% 
59.67% 
53.63% 
53.62% 
53.00% 
52.46% 
51.00% 
51.00% 
50.83% 
50.07% 
49.50% 
48.25% 
47.50% 
47.50% 
47.50% 
47.50% 
47.50% 
41.50% 
47.50% 
47.50% 
47.50% 
46.00% 
46.00% 
41.16% 
41.16% 
41.16% 
39.91% 
39.91% 
32.65% 
30.00% 

30.00% 
33.00% 

100.00% 
33.33% 
50.00% 
33.33% 

25.00% 
33.00% 
25.00% 
25.00% 
25.00% 
25.00% 
25.00% 

33.33% 
33.33% 

3/24/2016 8:24 AM 



J 

Report Item (4)(c) 

FR Y-6 

LEVEL ONE BANCORP, INC. 
FARMINGTON HILLS, MICHIGAN 

Fiscal Year Endin!l December 31, 2015 

List names of other companies (includes partnerships) if 25% or more of the voting securities are held 
(List names of companies and percentage of voting securities held) 

Michael Brillati 
Oxford Capital 
B&W Investment Holdinga 
B&B Capital Investments, LLC 
B&B Real Estate Holdings 
1442 Brush Street 

Stefan Wanczvk 
Utica Enterprises 
Lauderdale Development Corp · 

Hour Media 
Green Spring Media 
Cosmo Financial 
Macomb Development 
Rochester Development 
Snyergia Automotive LLC 
Sacramento Media, LLC 

Name 

Target Distribution, LLC. Madison Heights, MI 

Barbara Allushuski 
Blue Heron Talent, LLC 

3 

Owners hi 

100.00% 
75.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 
50.00% 

50.00% 
50.00% 
52.00% 
52.00% 

100.00% 
52.00% 

100.00% 
25.00% 
52.00% 
52.00% 

100.00% 

3/24/2016 B:24 AM 
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